
JLDC Board Members List 2023 

Mayor Eddie Sundquist 
4TH Floor Municipal Bldg 
Jamestown, NY 14701 
716-483-7600-w
sundquist@jamestownny.gov

Tony Dolce, City Council President 
38 Clyde Ave. 
Jamestown, NY 14701 
716-483-3573-h
716-969-2559 - cell
99adolce@jamestown.wnyric.org
afdolce@yahoo.com

Kimberly Ecklund, Chairman City Council Finance 
Committee 
32 Harris Ave. 
Jamestown, NY 14701  
716-664.0405-h
716-665-2000-w
kimberlyecklund@yahoo.com

Vicki McGraw, Chamber of Commerce 
1110 N. Main Street 
Jamestown, NY  14701 
716-485-1152-h
716-488-0434-w
elegantedibles@windstream.net

Luke Fodor, Jamestown Renaissance Corporation 
410 N Main St. 
Jamestown, NY  14701 
716-664-9002-w
luke.fodor@stlukesjamestown.org

Melissa Himes, Manufacturer’s Association of 
the Southern Tier 
420 Prospect Street
Jamestown, NY  14701 
716-450-2170-h
mhimes@didiwny.com

Pete Scheira, At-Large 
209 Pine Street 
Jamestown, NY  14701 
760-937-3142-h
wrpete@gmail.com or
jamestownskateproducts@gmail.com

Margaret Kaltenmeier, At-Large 
28 Liberty Street 
Jamestown, NY  14701 
716-969-0079-h
pegbrain@gmail.com

Crystal Surdyk, Executive Director 

Stephanie Wright, Economic Development Coordinator 

John Sellstrom, Finance Coordinator 

Elizabeth Torres, Office Manager 

Elliot Raimondo, Corporation Counsel 
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